

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-1622 Version: 1 Name: Declaration of Emergency and Award of Contract for

Construction Services – Non-Competitively Bid – Bret Harte Middle School Emergency Sewer

Replacement Project - ER Plumbing & Construction

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 6/10/2021 In control: Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

 On agenda:
 6/16/2021

 Final action:
 6/16/2021

 Enactment date:
 6/16/2021

 Enactment #:
 21-1015

Title: Approval by the Board of Education, by four-fifths vote, of Resolution No. 2021-0287 - Declaring An

Emergency That Requires The Procurement Of Construction Services for Emergency Abatement and Repair at Bret Harte Middle School, and Awarding A Contract For Performance of The Emergency Repair Work to ER Plumbing, Oakland, CA, in the amount of \$78,720.00, and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Contract for same with said contractor with work

scheduled to commence on June 16, 2021, and scheduled to last until June 23, 2021.

Four-fifths (4/5) vote required.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-1622 Declaration of Emergency and Award of Contract for Construction Services – Non-

Competitively Bid – Bret Harte Middle School Emergency Sewer Replacement Project - ER Plumbing

& Construction

Contact: Marc.White@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/16/2021	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education, by four-fifths vote, of Resolution No. 2021-0287 - Declaring An Emergency That Requires The Procurement Of Construction Services for Emergency Abatement and Repair at Bret Harte Middle School, and Awarding A Contract For Performance of The Emergency Repair Work to ER Plumbing, Oakland, CA, in the amount of \$78,720.00, and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Contract for same with said contractor with work scheduled to commence on June 16, 2021, and scheduled to last until June 23, 2021.

Four-fifths (4/5) vote required.